## **HOUSE COMMITTEE AMENDMENTS**

2020 Second Extraordinary Session

Amendments proposed by House Committee on House and Governmental Affairs to Original House Concurrent Resolution No. 15 by Representative Ivey

## 1 AMENDMENT NO. 1

- 2 On page 1, line 2, after "suspend" delete the remainder of the line and on line 3, delete
- 3 "Legislature of Louisiana"

## 4 AMENDMENT NO. 2

- 5 On page 1, line 5, after "Act" change the period "." to a semicolon ";" and insert "and to
- 6 provide relative to the duration of the suspension."
- 7 AMENDMENT NO. 3
- 8 On page 2, line 15, change "council" to "counsel"
- 9 AMENDMENT NO. 4
- 10 On page 3, delete lines 1 through 3 and insert the following:
- 11 "BE IT FURTHER RESOLVED that this suspension shall become effective upon
- 12 adoption of this Resolution and shall extend through the sixtieth day after the final
- 13 adjournment of the 2021 Regular Session of the Legislature of Louisiana or through receipt
- by the presiding officers of the Legislature of Louisiana of a written petition to terminate
- 15 House Concurrent Resolution No. 15 of the 2020 Second Extraordinary Session of the
- Legislature of Louisiana signed by a majority of the elected members of each house of the
- 17 Legislature of Louisiana, whichever is earlier."